# Direct Cremation FD-1907 4670 Mercury Street, San Diego, California 92111 (By Appointment Only) Phone 800-321-8230

**GENERAL PRICE LIST:** These prices are effective as of 06-20-2023, but are subject to change without notice. "Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or part, by or on behalf of the decedent."

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you want. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you select.

## MINIMUM SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations.) This fee includes the following: Non-declinable services of Funeral Director and Staff - Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement online conference with family or responsible party; preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics.

\$ 700.00

Refrigeration Charge California law requires refrigeration of remains not embalmed, if disposition is not within 24 hrs.

\$ 50.00

#### TRANSPORTATION:

Local transfer of deceased within San Diego County to our facility as indicated below. Includes: Border of Mexico to Riverside and Orange County Line south to north, Coast of San Diego County to Escondido, El Cajon and zip code 91978 west to east. A flat rate of \$150.00 will apply, plus \$3.50 per mile one-way beyond these boundaries.

\$ 350.00

> Transfer from private residence or board and care second man charge

\$ 75.00

Delivery of Cremated remains within 30 miles of service area Additional charge of \$3.50 per mile one way beyond service area \$ 150.00

## DIRECT CREMATION ONLINE, BY EMAIL, OR (BY FAX within USA)

\$ 680.00

If you want to arrange direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials with or without an outside covering. The containers we provide are cardboard. Our charge for direct cremation without ceremony and at our convenience includes: Local transfer of remains, refrigeration, cardboard alternative container and cardboard container for ashes, crematory charges up to 200 pounds, cremation to take place within 10 days after permit for cremation is obtained, forms are completed properly, and payment has been received, and minimum services of staff. Online (or fax within USA only).

I. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser

	in Biroot or omation with container provided by the parendoor	
	(All such containers must meet any state or crematory requirements)	\$ 664.00
	II. Direct cremation with alternative fiberboard container	\$ 680.00
	Priority Cremation Performed within 48 hours of receipt of disposition permit, Sat, Sun, and holidays NOT included	\$ 600.00
	Witness cremation at Crematory Location, charge listed is additional	\$ 250.00
$\triangleright$	Private Viewing at our facilities with our staff, deceased is to be viewed as is by up to 10 people for a maximum of 15 minutes	\$ 250.00
	Cremation of Remains over 200 lbs. Additional Crematory Charge.	\$ 150.00
	Cremation of Remains over 300 to 400 lbs. Additional Crematory Charge.	\$ 600.00

## **OTHER SERVICES:**

\$75.00	Pacemaker/implanted device removal

\$45.00 Express letter each way

\$135.00 Express packaging & mailing cremated remains within restricted area

\$150.00 Scattering of cremated remains at sea—unwitnessed

\$75.00 Preparing documents for notarization and including one notary stamp

\$75.00 Legal splitting of cremated remains up to 4 times, cost of permits not included

\$45.00 Placement of cremated remains in urn provided by family—this price is discounted and already included in

the price of our urns

\$30.00 Certified mailing of death certificates

\$50.00 Cremation arrangements in our office, additional charge (by appointment only)

### **MERCHANDISE**:

\$ 16.00 Alternative cardboard container (state required for cremations)

\$25.00-165.00 Urns (Not Required)